## Resolution Endorsing the Latino Faculty and Staff Association's Resolution Reaffirming the Mission, Vision, and Values of California State University San Marcos

WHEREAS, A founding principle of California State University San Marcos (CSUSM) has been a commitment to diversity and appreciation for the differences which enrich campus life and learning; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Academic Senate of CSUSM endorses the Latino Faculty and Staff Association's Resolution Reaffirming the Mission, Vision, and Values of CSU San Marcos.

## Resolution Reaffirming the Mission, Vision, and Values of California State University San Marcos (CSUSM)

WHEREAS, From time to time it seems prudent to reaffirm the mission and commitment of our campus to diversity and free speech within a context of safety and tolerance; and

WHEREAS, Our University Mission Statement declares "CSUSM provides a range of services that responds to the needs of a student body with diverse backgrounds, expanding student access to an excellent and affordable education"; and

WHEREAS, Our University Vision statement proclaims "CSUSM will celebrate and capitalize on its diversity to form a learning community committed to this shared vision"; and

WHEREAS, Among the core values identified in our university mission is "Inclusiveness" for individual and cultural diversity, and multiple perspectives; and

WHEREAS, CSUSM seeks to embody this mission, vision, and values by becoming a minority-serving institution including designations as an Asian American and Pacific Islander-Serving Institution (AANAPISI) and as an Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI); now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Latino Association of Faculty & Staff, reaffirms our university mission, vision, and core values embracing diversity.